'Il! " A!! ! !,!

ECHNICAL INFORMATION 72707

Subject P> Change of Hex. Bolt of Grip Ass'y

For Models » HP1200, HP1500, HP1501, HP1510, HP2030, HP2031, HP2032, HP2033, HP2040, HP2041,
HP2042, M812, 8450, 8451, 8452
Note: This technical information applies to the products manufactured at MME plant.

Country P> All countries

Description p> Hex bolt of Grip ass'y has been changed as illustrated below.

» Current » New

M8x110mm(4-5/16") Hex. Bolt |M8x120mm(4-3/4") Hex. Bolt
(921919-9) (921923-8)

Interchangeability(I/C)

Item No. Current part Q'ty | I/C New part Q'ty Note
See below k- Bolt M8X110. 1 | e |HEX Bolt M8x120 !
e DeOW921919-9 19219238

Item No. for Hex. Bolt M8x110 / Hex. Bolt M8x120

HP1200|HP1500| HP1501 | HP1510 | HP2030 | HP2031 | HP2032 | HP2033 | HP2040 | HP2041 | HP2042 | M&12
011 004 003 021 011

8450 | 8451 | 8452
028

Implementation

To be implemented since February, 2005 production.




